FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Nelson to Engrossed House Bill No. 699 by Representative Nelson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 8, after "possession" and before "of cannabis" insert "or consumption"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>A.</u>" to "<u>A(1).</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11 insert "(2) It shall be unlawful for any person to 7 consume any cannabis product on any street, highway, or waterway or in any public place

- 8 or any place open to the public, including a club which is de facto open to the public."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 27, change "pounds" to "ounces"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 11, line 25, after "application" insert a period "." and delete "and fee."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 12, line 18, after "jurisdictions." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19
 in its entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 13, delete lines 8 through 15 in their entirety
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 13, line 16, change "<u>§957.</u>" to "<u>§956.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 13, line 25, change "<u>§958.</u>" to "<u>§957.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 14, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 14, line 18, change "<u>§959.</u>" to "<u>§958.</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 14, line 22, change "<u>§960.</u>" to "<u>§959.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 14, line 27, change "<u>§961.</u>" to "<u>§960.</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>
- 6 On page 15, line 1, change "<u>§962</u>" to "<u>§961.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 15, line 11, change "<u>§963.</u>" to "<u>§962.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 10 On page 15, line 24, change "<u>§964.</u>" to "<u>§963.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 18, line 5, change "<u>§965.</u>" to "<u>§964.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 23, after line 7, insert the following:
- "Section 11. This Act shall become effective if and when 21 U.S.C. §812 is amended
 and marijuana is removed from Schedule I of the Controlled Dangerous Substance Law."